
City of Wasilla 
Action Memorandum No. 22-34 

Contract Amendment To Big Dipper Construction In The Amount Of $73,489 For Repair 
And Paving Of The Intersection At Spruce Avenue And Lucille Street, Museum Parking Lot 
And Adjoining Alley, And Beneath The Overpass At Seward Meridian Parkway. 

Originator: Apri l Dwyer, Purchasing 
Date: 8/29/2022 Agenda of: 9/12/2022 

Route to: Department Head Signature Date 

X Public Works Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

X Mayor 

Fiscal Impact: ~ yes or D no 

Account name/number/amount: 

Funds Available: IXl yes or D no 

Construction Services/Road Paving 160-4320-432.45-21 
Construction Services/Museum 110-4510-451.45-02 

Attachments: Big Dipper Proposals (3 pages) 

$43,489 
$30,000 

Total : $73,489 

Summary Statement: The original contract was awarded to Big Dipper through Invitation To Bid 
(1TB) 0615-0-2022/RW and AM 22-20 for the City's Road Paving Program 2022-2023. 

This contract amendment is to remove the existing asphalt, regrade, and repave in three different 
areas - Spruce Avenue and Lucille Street intersection, the Museum parking lot and adjoining 
alley, and beneath the overpass at Seward Meridian Parkway. 

Staff Recommendation: Approve the Action Memorandum. 

City of Wasilla, Alaska AM No. 22-34 
Page 1 of 1 



Proposal to demo, regrade and repave Museum Ally and Parldng lot 

.J]ij~ Bi~Jl.l~~:~~,;~0~~~~f~.~M~.g!!'c. ~ 
Ortloo, 376-8341 "' Shop: 3713,0340 

Date: , 8/18/20221 

Big Dipper Construction Inc. proposes to furnish all supervision, labor, materials and equipment at the Museum Alley Way 
and Parking Lot. 
l)!jaw-cut and remove 8,795 sqft of asphalt (hauled off) 
2)~pply D-1 and bring up to proper grade {compacted) 
3)~' asphalt 

Bid Quantity Unit Unit Price Total 
Mob./ Demob 1 Each $ 750 $ 750 
Demo existing, regrade and repave 1 Lsum $ 42,986 $ 42,986 

Total $ 43,736 

Exclusions: Engineering, inspections, testing, SWPPP, permits, pavement markings, curb and gutter, topsoil, landscaping, 
Hydro-seeding, gates, fencing, electrical, permits, fee's, surveying, concrete, signs, bollards, existing utilities, 
contaminated material, HAZMAT, existing soils, export, rock lining, storm drainage, and traffic control. 

Signature: Date: 

****This quote based on approval In 15 days**** 

Terms: Invoices are due and payable within the 15th of receipt. A service charge of 18% per annum will be computed on afl 
amounts overdue on renufar statements dates. 



Proposal to pre-level and overlay patches under the Seward Meridian overpass 

.. ffl fe;h Bi~
0
~l~t1:~~;~a~~~[~.~~~_g~~c. ~ 
Ortloo, 07'0-03"11 ~ Shop, 078-0340 

Date: 8/18/20221 

Big Dipper Construction Inc. proposes to furnish all supervision, labor, materials and equipment at the Seward Meridian 
patches. 

Bid Quantity Unit Unit Price Total 
Mob./ Demob 1 Each $ 750 $ 750 
Demo existing, regrade and repave 1 Lsum $ 8,970 $ 8,970 
Traffic Control 1 Lsum $ 2,250.00 $ 2,250 

Total $ 11,970 

Exclusions: Engineering, inspections, testing, SWPPP, permits, pavement markings, curb and gutter, topsoil, landscaping, 
Hydro-seeding, gates, fencing, electrical, permits, fee's, surveying, concrete, signs, bollards, existing utilities, 
contaminated material, HAZMAT, existing soils, export, rock lining, storm drainage, and traffic control. 

Signature: Date: 

****This quote based on approval in 15 days**** 

Terms: Invoices are due and payable within the 15th of receipt. A service charge of 18% per annum will be computed on all 
amounts overdue on regular statements dates. 



Proposal to preMlevel and overlay patches at the Lucille/Spruce Intersection 

~ Bi~ogl~~:'1~,;~e"~~[~~~~e~!~C. ~ 
C>trloe: 376•8341 • S1'1op., 3'76·0340 

Date: 8/18/20221 

Big Dipper Construction Inc. proposes to furnish all supervision, labor, materials and equipment at the Lucille/Spruce 
Intersection to SawMcut, remove and replace asphalt M 2,145 sqft. 

Bid Quantity Unit Unit Price Total 
Mob./ Demob 1 Each $ 750 $ 750 
Demo existing, regrade and repave 1 Lsum $ 14,183 $ 14,183 
Traffic Control 1 Lsum $ 2,850 $ 2,850 

Total $ 17,783 

Exclusions: Engineering, inspections, testing, SWPPP, permits, pavement markings, curb and gutter, topsoil, landscaping, 
Hydro·seedlng, gates, fencing, electrical, permits, fee's, surveying, concrete, signs, bollards, existing utiltties, 
contaminated material, HAZMAT, existing soils, export, rock lining, storm drainage, and traffic control. 

Signature: Date: 

****This quote based on approval in 15 days**** 

Terms: Invoices are due and payable within the 15th of receipt. A service charge of 18% per annum will be computed on all 
amounts overdue on reaular statements dates. 


